
TOWN OF SEAGROVE

MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING JanuarY 3'd,2023

The meeting was called to order at 6:02 p.m. by Mayor Fernandez' Those in attendance were Mayor Pro

Tem Ed walker, cOmmissioner carol Kim, commissioner sandra walker, and commissioner Homer

Beheler. Commissioner Kathy Fernandez was absent'

A. APProvalof Minutes
The approval of the regular meeting minutes for Decemb er 2022 was motioned by

Commissioner Sandra Walker'

2nd bY Commissioner Homer Beheler

The motion Passed.

B. Approval of the Financial Report

The approval of the financial report for November & Decem ber 2022 was motioned by

Commissioner Carol Kim

2nd bY MaYor Pro Tem Ed Walker

The motion Passed'

C. Presentation of Audit
SteveHackett,fromHuneycutt,Parsley&Taylor,presentedauditedfinancialsforthefiscalyear
ending June 30, 2022'

D. Police RePort

See attached.

E. Town Attorney, meeting day change

commissioner Homer Beheler motioned to approve the regular meeting change to every 2nd

TuesdaY of each month at 6:00Pm'

2nd bY Commissioner Carol Kim

The motion Passed'

The Town plans to temporarily use the attorney, Bob wilhoit' until we can find a replacement'

F. Sidewalk Discussion

we are still working on finalizing the easements' Almost completed' Commissioner Sandra

Walkerhascontacteddbmconstructionabouttheprojectandnextstepstobeginconstruction.

G. Storage Units Update

we have sent a letter in response to storage units usage request from the Zoning board'



H. LuclCs Events Coordinator
commissioner sandra walker motioned to authorize Mayor Fernandez and rown clerk to

investigate potential employment/independent business opportunities for the events space and

administrative work.

2nd by Commissioner Homer Beheler

The motion Passed.

l. Committee RePort

Commissioner Homer Beheler - Zoning

Need to schedule zoning meeting with attorney present'

Commissioner Sandra Walker - Special Projects

Finalizing easements for sidewalk project'

Commissioner Kathy Fernandez - Events

nla
Commissioner Ed Walker - Streets

Nothing at this time

Commissioner Carol Kim - Finance

Nothing at this time

J. Public Discussion

commissioner sandra walker made the motion to adjourn the meeting and Commissioner Homer

Beheler 2nd the motion. The motion carried'

TOWN OF SEAGROVE

ATTEST:



Town of Seagrove 11312023 4:ll PM

Register: First Bank Gen Fund

F r om 12 I 0 1 I 2022 thr ough 12 I 3 I I 2022

Sorted by: Date, T1Pe, Number/Ref

Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
Date Number PaYee

t210112022

1210112022

1210112022

1210112022

1211312022

t211412022

t211412022

1211412022

t2t1412022 4735

12fi412022 4736

t211412022 4737

7211412022 4738

1211412022 4739

1211412022 4740

1211412022 474r

1211412022 4742

1211412022 4743

1211412022 4',744

1211412022 4745

1211412022 4746

1211412022 4747

1211412022 4748

1211412022 4749

1211512022

1211512022

1211s12022 12142022

r211512022 12142023

1211512022

1211612022

1211612022 DD1047

1211612022 DD1048

1211612022 DD1049

1212012022

1212112022

1212112022 4'.lsr

l2l2tl2Q22 4',7s2

1212t12022 4'153

1212112022 4',754

1212112022 AJ2038R

1212212022

NC Treasurer Retire..'

Prudential Financial

Prudential Financial

Prudential Financial

Randolph CountY Fi...

Randolph CountY - C...

AAA Portable Toilets

Briles Oil and Gas, Inc.

Brightspeed

USPS

Republic Services

Randolph Communic...

Duke EnergY Progress

Duke EnergY Progress

Duke Energy Progress

Duke EnergY Progress

D-Blaze

Seagrove Ulah Metro...

Simple Com

Seagrove Fire DePart..'

Kathy Femandez

NCOSC

NCOSC

N.C. DePt. of Revenue

United States Treasury

QuickBooks PaYroll ...

Intuit/QuickBooks

Jason R. Auman

Kathryn S Baker

Michael C Latham

RandolPh CountY Fi...

Mike's Janitorial Ser...

Seagrove Fire DePart.

United Fuels, LLC

AT&T MOBILITY

Mike's Janitorial Ser..

Prudential Financial

1,r70.78 X

329.40 X

338.52 X

s7.49 X

x
x
x
x

321.00 x
397.91 X

39.99 X

45.00 x
2,554.20 X

113.34 X

512.37 X

708.79 X

124.53 X

32.37 X

278.00 x
125.02 X

10.43 X

495.74 X

2,344.28 X

x
x

278.00 X

1,529.62 X

2,369.23 X

16.05 X

x
x
x
X

35.00 x
52s.00 x

t,832.09

401.15

156.80 X

x
57.49 X

t76,35r.29

t76,021.89

t7 5,683.37

175,625.88

180,673.63

181,673.63

I 8 1,678. 13

t84,278.13

1 83,957. I 3

183,559.22

183,519.23

183,474.23

180,920.03

180,806.69

180,294.32

179,585.53

179,461.00

179,428.63

1 79,150.63

179,025.6r

179,015.18

178,519.44

176,1',75.16

182,696.7Q

189,933.45

189,655.4s

I 88,1 25.83

185,756.60

1 85,740.55

185,740.55

185,740.55

r 85,740.55

187,411.13

187,376.t3

186,85 1 . 13

185,019.04

184,617.89

184,461.09

184,686.09

184,628.60

Police Dept ExPenses:..'

Police Dept ExPenses:... 40lk

Police Dept ExPenses:... 401k

AdministrativeExPens... 457b

Property Tax ProPTa'x Nov 22

Miscellaneouslncome ChristmasEve"'

Officer Fees DePosit

Miscellaneouslncome ChristmasEve"'

Park Expenses:Park Ut.-.

BuildingiGrounds Mai...

Administrative ExPens...

Administrative ExPens...

Administrative ExPens'..

Administrative ExPens...

U tilities : Streetlights

-split-

Administrative ExPens'..

Administrative ExPens...

Building/Grounds Mai...

Park Expenses:Park Ut...

Administrative ExPens...

-split-

Christmas Event ExPen...

State Sales Tax DePosit

State Sales Tax DePosit

Payroll Liabilities 076004260

-split- 56-6146311

Direct Deposit Liabilities Created by Pay"'

Admin istrative ExPens...

-split- Direct DePosit

-split- Direct DePosit

-split- Direct DePosit

DMV Vehicle Tax Coll... DMV Nov 22

Bank Service Charges:..' Stop pmt fee

-sp1it-

.. -split-

Police DePt ExPenses:..'

Police DePt ExPenses:...

. Building/Grounds Mai"' Reverse of GJE"'

AdministrativeExPens"' 457b

5,047.75

1,000.00

4.50

2,600.00

6,521.54

7.236.75

1.670.58

Page 1

225.00



Tbrrn of Seagrove 11312023 4:11PM

Register: First Bank Gen Fund

F r om 12 I 0 I I 2022 throngh 12 I 3 I 12022

Sorted by: Date, TYPe, Number/Ref

Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
Date Number PaYee

t212212022

12t2212022

1212912022

1213012022

1213012022

12t3012022

DD1050

DDl05l

DD1052

Prudential Financial

Prudential Financial

QuickBooks Payroll ...

Jason R. Auman

Kathryn S Baker

Michael C Latham

Police Dept Expenses:...

Police Dept Expenses:...

Direct Deposit Liat ilities

-split-

-split-

-split-

40lk

40rk

Created by Pay...

Direct Deposit

Direct Deposit

Direct Deposit

357. t)

338.52

2,369.22

t84,294.87

183,956.35

I 81,587.13

181,587.13

181,587.13

181,587.13

x
x
x
x
x
x

Page2



Register: Powell Funds First Bank

F rom 12 I fi DA2 flrrough 12 / 3 I I 2022

Sorted by: Date, T1Pe, Number,/Ref

Date Number PaYee

t2l29DA22

1213012022

NC DOT

Town of Seagrove

Account Memo

Powell Bill lncome DePosit

lnterest Income Deposit

J*.

Payment C Deposit

113/2023 4:26PM

6,199.24 24,292.47

a.79 24,293.26

x
x

I



Register: First Bank Lucks Ckg

F r om 12 I 0 1 I 2022 tbrough 12 I 3 1 I 2022

Sorted by: Date, TYPe, Number/Ref

Date Number PaYee

1213012022

L of Sea$rove

Payment C

11312023 4:29PM

22.16 227,392.83

Page I



Register: First Bank Lucks Svg

From 12 I 0l 12022 through l2l3 I /2022

Sorted by: Date, TYPe, Number/Ref

Date Number PaYee

t2/3012022

aw4 of Seagrove

l

l

l

Page 1

11312023 4:35 PM

Payment C Deposit Balance

55.22 1,300,254.69
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